

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4012

Page 1, line 1, replace "section" with "sections 1 and"

Page 1, line 5, replace "agriculture commissioner" with "governor and lieutenant governor" and  
replace "attorney general" with "treasurer"

Page 1, line 10, replace "amendment" with "amendments" and replace "section" with  
"sections 1 and"

Page 1, line 11, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

**"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT.** Section 1 of article V of the Constitution of North  
Dakota is amended and reenacted as follows:

**Section 1.** The executive power is vested in the governor, who shall reside in  
the state capital and shall hold the office for the term of four years beginning in the year  
~~2000~~ 2002, and until a successor is elected and qualified."

Page 1, line 19, replace "agriculture commissioner" with "governor and lieutenant governor"  
and replace "attorney" with "treasurer"

Page 1, line 20, remove "general"

Renumber accordingly